

# **ORIOL FOUNDATION**

The Oriol Foundation has been established solely for charitable and educational purposes. We work to promote healthy living, foster innovative approaches to healthcare and enhance the wellbeing of the residents of our community and the healthcare professional who care for them .

Our goal is to enable individuals to lead independent and secure lives, regardless of age or where they reside within the Wachusett Community.

Oriol Foundation is a 501(C)(3) organization and your donation is tax deductible to the full extent of the tax laws.

### **INFO MORE**

+508-829-1213 scholarship@oriolhealthcare.com

oriolhealthcare.com/oriol-foundation



# TEAM MEMBER SCHOLARSHIP

The Eugene Oriol Memorial Team Member Scholarship has been created to assist any current Oriol Health Care or Oriol affiliate employee that works a minimum of 20 hours per week that wishes to begin or advance in their nursing career.

Whether you're starting your journey as a C.N.A or advancing to an LPN, RN, or BSN the Oriol Foundation can help you on your journey.

In May, each year, during National Skilled Nursing Care Week, a **\$1,000** scholarship recipient is selected.

The Oriol Foundation offers this scholarship to support the future of healthcare, enrich our dedicated employees and honor the memory and legacy of Eugene Oriol.

## **REQUIREMENTS:**

- Completed Application Form
- Essay on why you have chosen to advance your nursing career (500 words or less)
- Two Professional References:
   (1) manager & (1) coworker
- Proof of Enrollment with school name

## **APPLICATION DEADLINE**

April 15, 2025